Medium Duty
Exit Devices - 1490 / 1590 / 1690 / 1790 / 19 Series
2
1490 Concealed Vertical Rod Touchbar	 4
1590 Rim Touchbar	 5
1690 Concealed Vertical Rod Touchbar	 6
1790 Rim Touchbar	 7
19-R Series	 8

(one size)
19 Device Dimensions:
HOW TO ORDER
20
How to Order 1690/1790									EL	          1690	EO	  36"	 US28	 RL*
	 HH	 High Security Device*
	 RX	 Request to Exit Switch
	EL 	 Electric Latch Retraction
	E D	 Electric Dogging
	 1690	 See Model #s on page 6
	 1790	 See Model #s on page 7
	EO	  Exit Only
	 DT	 Dummy Trim
	NL -HBOP	 Cylinder Assembly - Optional Pull
	NL -HBP	 Cylinder Assembly with 9970
	 30"	 30" (Optional)
	 36"	 36" (Standard)
	 42"	 42" (Optional)
	 48"	 48" (Optional)
	 US28	 DC35 	 US10 	 US26D
	 DC13	 US3 	 US26
	 1690 Only
	 HEX	 Standard Bottom Latch
	 RL	 Rod Bottom Latch
	 PL	 Pullman Bottom Latch
	ES	  Top Latch for use with Electric Strike
	LESS  RODS	 Less Rods (Retrofit of 1990 Device)
	LB R	 Less Bottom Rods
*	 Applies to 1690 Only
How to Order 1490/1590									EL	          1492	EO	  36"	 US28	 CYL	 RL*	 RHR*
	 HH	 High Security Device *
	EL 	 Electric Latch Retraction
	S 	 Signal Switch - Monitors Latch Bolt
	 1490	 See Model #s on page 4
	 1590	 See Model #s on page 5
	EO 	 Exit Only
	 DT	 Dummy Trim
	NLO P	 Night Latch Cylinder Assembly - Optional Pull
	 HBOP	 Hold Back Cylinder Assembly - Optional Pull
	NL P	 Night Latch Cylinder Assembly with 9970 Pull
	 HBP	 Hold Back Cylinder Assembly with 9970 Pull
	 36"	 36" (Standard)
	 42"	 42" (Optional)
	 48"	 48" (Optional)
	 US28	 DC35 	 US9 	 US4 	 US14
	 DC13	 US3 	 US10 	 US10B	 US15
	 RISER	 Riser (1/2")
	 CYL	 Rim Cylinder
	 7 PIN CYL	 Cylinder Assembly for 7-pin Cylinder. Cylinder not included.
	 RL	 Standard Bottom Latch
	 HEX	 Standard EL Bottom Latch
	 PL	 Pullman Bottom Latch
	ES	  Top Latch for use with Electric Strike
	LB R	 Less Bottom Rod
	 RHR	 RHR
	 LHR	 LHR
*	 Applies to 1490 Only
		   	F	  19	 V	L -DANE   US32D	 3’	L HR	LB R	SNB	  WD
Prefixes
	 CD	 Cylinder Dogging
	 KOR	 Key Bypass Switch
Rating
	 F	 Fire Exit Hardware
	 Blank	 Panic Exit Hardware
Device Series
	 19	 Touch Bar Device, Narrow Stile
Device Type
	 R	 Rim
	 V	 Surface Vertical Rod
Trim Function (see Trim pages for all functions)